
REC~V1~D
BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOA~R~K’sOFFICE

OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS ~ 2 7’

WABASH VALLEY SERVICE, )
)

Petitioner, )
)

vs. ) PCBNo. 03-72
) (USTAppeal)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)
Respondent. )

DorothyM. Gunn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
StateofIllinois Center
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

CarolSudman
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
600 5. SecondStreet,Suite402
Springfield, IL 62704

NOTICE

JohnI. Kim
AssistantCounsel

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

SpecialAssistantAttorney General
Division of LegalCounsel
1021 North GrandAvenue, East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I havetodayfiled with the office of the Clerk of

thePollution ControlBoarda Waiver of DecisionDeadline,a copy ofwhich is

herewithserveduponyou.

Curtis W. Martin
ILARDC No. 06201592
SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneysat Law
123 S. 10thStreet,Suite 302
P.O. Box 1789
Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864
Telephone(618) 244-1788

WabashValley
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OF DECISION DEADLINE

NOW COMESthe Petitioner,WabashValleyService(“Wabash”),by oneof

its attorneys,Curtis W. Martin of Shaw& Martin, P.C., and,pursuantto 35 Ill.

Adm. Code 101.308(c)(2),herebywaivesthe decisiondeadlinefor the Illinois

Pollution ControlBoardto renderits decisionregardingWabash’sappealofthe

final decisionof theIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency (“Agency”) in the

abovecauseto October2, 2003.

Curtis W. Martin
IL ARDC No. 06201592
SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneysat Law
123 S. 10th Street,Suite 302
P.O.Box 1789
Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864
Telephone(618) 244-1788

Respectfullysubmitted,

SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.

By
A~6rneyfor

Valley ~ Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, theundersignedattorneyat law, herebycertify that on May 23, 2003,I

servedtrue andcorrectcopiesof a Waiver of DecisionDeadline,by placingtrue and

correctcopiesin properlysealedandaddressedenvelopesandby depositingsaid

sealedenvelopesin a U.S. mail drop box locatedwithin Mt. Vernon,Illinois, with

sufficient postageaffixed thereto,uponthe following namedpersons:

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk JohnI. Kim
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard AssistantCounsel
StateofIllinois Center SpecialAssistantAttorney General
100 WestRandolphStreet Division of LegalCounsel
Suite11-500 1021North GrandAvenue,East
Chicago,IL 60601 P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Carol Sudman
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
600 S. SecondStreet,Suite 402
Springfield, IL 62704

for
Valley ServicePetitioner,


